

# **Caldwell County Commission**

Caldwell County Courthouse

49 East Main, PO Box 67

Kingston, Missouri 64650

# CALDWELL COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

Thursday, February 16, 2023

## 1. CALL TO ORDER

Commissioner Dale Akey called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M.

#### 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIENCE

#### 3. ROLL CALL

Commissioner Akey – present Commissioner Hibler – present Commissioner Abbott – present

## 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA/MINUTES

Commissioner Hibler moved to approve the agenda. Commissioner Abbott seconded. Commissioner Akey – yes; Commissioner Hibler – yes; Commissioner Abbott-yes The motion passed.

Commissioner Hibler moved to approve the 2023 open meeting minutes from January 17, 18, 19, 20, 23, 24, 26, 27, 28, 30 and 31, as well as, the closed minutes from January 17<sup>,</sup> 2023. Commissioner Abbott seconded the motion.

Commissioner Hibler-yes; Commissioner Abbott-yes; Commissioner Akey-yes The motion passed.

Commissioner Abbott moved to approve 2023 minutes from February 2, 6, and 14 open meeting minutes and closed meeting minutes from February 2 and 14. Commissioner Hibler seconded the motion.

Commissioner Akey-yes; Commissioner Abbott-yes; Commissioner Hibler-yes The motion passed.

#### 5. REGULAR AGENDA

Commissioners signed payroll.

6. ADJOURNMENT

With no other business before the Commission, the meeting was adjourned at 10:50 A.M.

Dale Akey, Presiding Commissioner Rex Hibler, Western Commissioner athan Abbott, Eastern Commissioner Jamy Aubrey, Clerk to the Commis 02/06/2023 Page | 1